



Greater Dayton Premier Management

Enhancing Neighborhoods • Strengthening Communities • Changing Lives

December 13, 2021

RE: Addendum # 1 RFQ 21-14 Sprinkler Test, Inspection and Repair

Prepared by: Greater Dayton Premier Management (GDPM)

This Addendum modifies and shall become a part of the original Request for Quotes (RFQ) and is hereby made part of the Bidding Documents for the referenced project.

All bidders shall indicate in their Quote that this Addendum has been received and considered in their proposal.

The Addendum items are intended to supplement, clarify or correct parts of the RFQ package. Items in the addendum shall take precedence over items corrected and shall be of equal value with items supplemented or clarified. Any questions in reference to this addendum must be directed by e-mail to Procurement@gdpm.org.

Addendum

- 1. Question:** Which building has 2 risers?

Response: Wilkinson Plaza Hi-Rise has 2 risers.

- 2. Question:** How many floors does each building have?

Response: Wilkinson Plaza - 14 floors; Grand Avenue - 9 floors; Westdale - 6 floors; Wilmington - 4 floors.

- 3. Question:** Are there standpipes and or sectional valves?

Response: All buildings have standpipes and sectional valves.

- 4. Question:** The RFQ states for us to provide pricing for repairs. I wouldn't be able to provide pricing for repairs until we perform the inspections. Will providing hourly rates suffice?

Response: You do not have to provide pricing for repairs because we won't know what kind of repairs at this time.